

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

State: CA
 County: INYO
 DEATH VALLEY NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA NV Division Office, Carson City
 By: Greg Novak
 Date: 10/08/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contracting Specialist Date: 10/16/02

Contract Awarded to: Las Vegas Paving Corporation Date: 10/29/02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION 4420 SOUTH DECATUR BLVD. LAS VEGAS, NV 89103	5,053,860.52	
FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4040 FREHNER ROAD NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV 89030	5,243,238.00	
MERCER FRASER COMPANY P.O. BOX 1006 EUREKA, CA 95502-1006	5,371,725.00	
FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC. 115 SOUTH 48TH STREET TEMPE, AZ 85280	5,637,918.50	
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE, CA 95077-5085	5,671,582.00	
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS 96 GLEN CARRAN CIRCLE, SUITE 1 SPARKS, NV 89431	5,858,858.00	
KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY P.O. BOX 1769 VANCOUVER, WA 98668	6,263,690.00	
Engineer's Estimate	7,643,700.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	ALL	205,559.08	205,559.08
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		466,112.00	466,112.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		550,000.00	550,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		639,500.00	639,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		473,252.00	473,252.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		552,664.00	552,664.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		620,000.00	620,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		838,000.00	838,000.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	0.640	7,135.00	4,566.40
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12,500.00	8,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		12,000.00	7,680.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25,000.00	16,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	6,400.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		12,000.00	7,680.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		11,600.00	7,424.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	1,600.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	12	571.00	6,852.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,200.00	14,400.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		1,200.00	14,400.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	4,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	12,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		2,000.00	24,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		1,100.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	7,200.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	ALL	2,283.00	2,283.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16,000.00	16,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		12,000.00	12,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		15,000.00	15,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		11,000.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15207A	km	Template control staking			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	26.210	3,049.00	79,914.29
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,500.00	91,735.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		1,000.00	26,210.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	6,552.50
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,500.00	65,525.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		400.00	10,484.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		3,000.00	78,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	78,630.00
15216A	Each	Parking area survey and staking			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	1	11,416.00	11,416.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		19,000.00	19,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		19,000.00	19,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		14,000.00	14,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		25,000.00	25,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15217A	km	Roadway cross section survey			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	1.180	7,740.00	9,133.20
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11,500.00	13,570.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		11,000.00	12,980.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,500.00	8,850.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6,000.00	7,080.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		8,000.00	9,440.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		11,000.00	12,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	11,800.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	ALL	141,731.00	141,731.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		135,000.00	135,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		125,000.00	125,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		85,000.00	85,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		170,000.00	170,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		250,000.00	250,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	1,760	20.75	36,520.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	17,600.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		4.00	7,040.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.00	15,840.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	15,840.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		12.00	21,120.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		14.00	24,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	35,200.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	4,000	0.89	3,560.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.00	8,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		5.00	20,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.50	22,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.00	16,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		1.50	6,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		11.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	68,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	33,000	10.39	342,870.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6.00	198,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		6.00	198,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.25	272,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	297,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		9.00	297,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		10.00	330,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	495,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	1,000	31.73	31,730.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.00	5,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		20.00	20,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.00	6,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.00	7,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		2.00	2,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		12.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20412	m3	Waste			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	4,400	12.62	55,528.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	44,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		10.00	44,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.80	29,920.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.00	4,400.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		3.00	13,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		5.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	66,000.00
20440	km	Shouldering and minor embankment			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	53	1,161.00	61,533.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,800.00	95,400.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		1,700.00	90,100.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		650.00	34,450.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		700.00	37,100.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		1,800.00	95,400.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		1,500.00	79,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	90,100.00
20803	m3	Structural backfill			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	575	18.50	10,637.50
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	40,250.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		75.00	43,125.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	25,875.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75.00	43,125.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		50.00	28,750.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		35.00	20,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	28,750.00
25704	m2	Concrete masonry unit retaining wall			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	283	478.90	135,528.70
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	141,500.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		750.00	212,250.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		690.00	195,270.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	283,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		150.00	42,450.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		700.00	198,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	169,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	4,929	33.25	163,889.25
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		24.00	118,296.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		25.00	123,225.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		24.00	118,296.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		24.00	118,296.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		20.00	98,580.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		1.00	4,929.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	246,450.00
30303HP	km	Road reconditioning, pulverize 75 mm depth			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	1.000	29,584.00	29,584.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		28,000.00	28,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		40,000.00	40,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13,400.00	13,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9,000.00	9,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		25,000.00	25,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
40101BCEB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C or E, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	37,400	35.67	1,334,058.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		52.00	1,944,800.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		46.00	1,720,400.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		41.00	1,533,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		43.00	1,608,200.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		53.00	1,982,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		54.00	2,019,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		68.00	2,543,200.00
40103PBAG	t	Asphalt cement grade PBA-7			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	2,050	308.16	631,728.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	410,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		236.00	483,800.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		430.00	881,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		325.00	666,250.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		300.00	615,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		315.00	645,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	820,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	353	161.55	57,027.15
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	44,125.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		500.00	176,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		130.00	45,890.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	52,950.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		250.00	88,250.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		175.00	61,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	88,250.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	3,000	35.46	106,380.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	135,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		60.00	180,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		42.00	126,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	150,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		55.00	165,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		63.00	189,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		68.00	204,000.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	90	594.65	53,518.50
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		190.00	17,100.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		100.00	9,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		630.00	56,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	22,500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		200.00	18,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		225.00	20,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	28,800.00
41601A	km	Continuous cold recycled asphalt base course type A			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	25.400	14,306.50	363,385.10
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12,500.00	317,500.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		13,000.00	330,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,000.00	381,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		13,800.00	350,520.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		20,000.00	508,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		15,000.00	381,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,000.00	330,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41603HPE	t	Emulsified binder agent grade HFMS-2p or CIR-EE			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	1,060	301.00	319,060.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		280.00	296,800.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		280.00	296,800.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		276.00	292,560.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		410.00	434,600.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		400.00	424,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		280.00	296,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	424,000.00
55708	m2	Timber boardwalk			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	422	290.85	122,738.70
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	73,850.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		300.00	126,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		240.00	101,280.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		335.00	141,370.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		100.00	42,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		100.00	42,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	126,600.00
60106	kg	Concrete coloring agent			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	2,200	4.80	10,560.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.25	15,950.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		2.75	6,050.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7.50	16,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.00	11,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		10.00	22,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		5.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	30,800.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	49	450.00	22,050.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	14,700.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		185.00	9,065.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180.00	8,820.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		240.00	11,760.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		200.00	9,800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		225.00	11,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	12,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	123	470.00	57,810.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		325.00	39,975.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		190.00	23,370.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		280.00	34,440.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	30,750.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		300.00	36,900.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		275.00	33,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	30,750.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	8	400.00	3,200.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	1,200.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		200.00	1,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		325.00	2,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	1,600.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		500.00	4,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		525.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	4,000.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	16	500.00	8,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	4,800.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		500.00	8,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		600.00	9,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	8,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		800.00	12,800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		550.00	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	8,000.00
60902U	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 300 mm depth			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	875	81.10	70,962.50
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		47.00	41,125.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		50.00	43,750.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		55.00	48,125.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		66.00	57,750.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		20.00	17,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		120.00	105,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	61,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60914A	m	Portland cement concrete valley gutter			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	150	109.22	16,383.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	12,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		100.00	15,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		72.00	10,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		78.00	11,700.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		50.00	7,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		100.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	7,500.00
61501BAF	m2	Fiber reinforced colored Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	960	64.85	62,256.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	57,600.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		120.00	115,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	72,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		66.00	63,360.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		50.00	48,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		240.00	230,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	67,200.00
61902BH	Each	Gate metal type, 4800 mm width			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	4	5,915.00	23,660.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,750.00	7,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		1,500.00	6,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,400.00	9,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	8,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		1,000.00	4,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		1,500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,200.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	40	81.70	3,268.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75.00	3,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		75.00	3,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		105.00	4,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	4,400.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		60.00	2,400.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		72.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	40	141.60	5,664.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		115.00	4,600.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		125.00	5,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		190.00	7,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		128.00	5,120.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		90.00	3,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		135.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,400.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	40	262.95	10,518.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	6,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		150.00	6,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		190.00	7,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	7,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		100.00	4,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		135.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	80	48.85	3,908.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	3,200.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		50.00	4,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		62.00	4,960.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		56.00	4,480.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		40.00	3,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		50.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,000.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	1,016	19.25	19,558.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	10,160.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		30.00	30,480.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.25	3,302.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	9,144.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		5.00	5,080.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		14.50	14,732.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	10,160.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63002	m	Pedestrian safety railing			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	260	107.55	27,963.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		275.00	71,500.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		420.00	109,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	52,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		405.00	105,300.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		150.00	39,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		410.00	106,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	48,100.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	41	242.00	9,922.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	16,400.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		300.00	12,300.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	10,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		225.00	9,225.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		750.00	30,750.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		300.00	12,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	10,250.00
63301G	Each	Wayside boardwalk exhibit			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	2	4,600.00	9,200.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		700.00	1,400.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		2,000.00	4,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,100.00	6,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,300.00	4,600.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		7,500.00	15,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
63301H	Each	Cantilevered masonry mount wayside exhibit			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,300.00	1,300.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		4,000.00	4,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,200.00	7,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		20,000.00	20,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63306	Each	Object markers			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	24	37.63	903.12
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	720.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		50.00	1,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		95.00	2,280.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	1,440.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		50.00	1,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		50.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	960.00
63307	Each	Delineators			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	46	37.63	1,730.98
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	1,840.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		50.00	2,300.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	828.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		55.00	2,530.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		50.00	2,300.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		50.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,610.00
63310	Each	Installing government furnished sign			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	62	295.65	18,330.30
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	10,850.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		250.00	15,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	15,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		135.00	8,370.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		350.00	21,700.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		150.00	9,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	10,850.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	3,100	10.16	31,496.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	27,900.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		2.00	6,200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.00	27,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	27,900.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		10.00	31,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		9.00	27,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	31,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	10	15.05	150.50
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		190.00	1,900.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		150.00	1,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		14.00	140.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	800.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		20.00	200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		150.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63506	Each	Cone , 700 mm			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	300	15.05	4,515.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	6,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		15.00	4,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		14.00	4,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	6,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		10.00	3,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		25.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	9,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	52	118.25	6,149.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	10,400.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		25.00	1,300.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	5,720.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		220.00	11,440.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		100.00	5,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		250.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	14,040.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	50	49.45	2,472.50
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	1,250.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		50.00	2,500.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	2,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	6,250.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		50.00	2,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	4,000	44.75	179,000.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	100,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		1.00	4,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65.00	260,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	180,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		21.00	84,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		45.50	182,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	200,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	550	88.15	48,482.50
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	19,250.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		20.00	11,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	22,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		67.00	36,850.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		75.00	41,250.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		59.00	32,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	33,000.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	53.000	967.00	51,251.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		900.00	47,700.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		200.00	10,600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		900.00	47,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		185.00	9,805.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		100.00	5,300.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		900.00	47,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	106,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	10	15.05	150.50
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	150.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		20.00	200.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		14.00	140.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		20.00	200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		25.00	250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/10/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA DEVA 15(1)
 Project Name: BADWATER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	3	118.25	354.75
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	330.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		200.00	600.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	330.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	600.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		20.00	60.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		125.00	375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	600.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	50	17.20	860.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16.00	800.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		20.00	1,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16.00	800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	2,500.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		20.00	1,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		25.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
63615	Each	Traffic detector wire loop			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	2	5,375.50	10,751.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	2,000.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		5,000.00	10,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,500.00	7,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		3,000.00	6,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		6,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00
64902	Each	Bench			
		LAS VEGAS PAVING CORPORATION	2	1,075.00	2,150.00
		FREHNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		600.00	1,200.00
		MERCER FRASER COMPANY		2,500.00	5,000.00
		FNF CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,250.00	4,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS		1,000.00	2,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00